

M/S. Ap & J Chambers

Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well
as on the prayer for interim relief returnable in ten
weeks.

In the meanwhile, the fair price shops, if run by the
petitioners as on date, shall continue to run.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master