

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9704/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2012 in WP No.985/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

BHARAT PRATHMIK UPBHOKTA SAHKARI BHANDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS,.
(With prayer for interim relief

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/03/2012 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amalpushi Shroti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as
well as on the prayer for interim relief returnable in
ten weeks.

In the meanwhile, the fair price shops, if run by
the petitioner as on date, shall continue to run.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 982-991 of 2012.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER