

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2836-2838/2012

KRISHNA PRATHMIK UPBHOGTA SAHAKARI BHAND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MP AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C)NO.8609, 5572-5576, 6253-6264, 6474-6481, 10386-10387, 10651-10652, 17341 OF 2012

Date: 18/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Vijeta Ohri,adv.
 Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.
 Mr.Sushil Kumar Jain,adv.
 Mr.Prashant Kumar,adv.

 Mr.Vipin Kr.Saxena,adv.
 Mr.Manish Kumar,adv.
 Mr.Anoop Kr.Srivastav,adv.

 Mrs.Neetu Jain Gautam,adv.
 Mr.Abhay Kumar,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

 Mr.M.P.Singh,adv.
 Mr.Mishra Saurabh,adv.

 Mr.Umesh Babu Chaurasia,adv.
 Mr.Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

contd...2

Ld.counsel for the petitioner in each of the incomplete matter is directed to take fresh steps within four weeks as a last chance. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 18.07.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |